VW3GZ-40 Series of DC Disconnector
Product User Manual
V1.0 2026
Contents
5
4
Selection Guide 3
Normal Operation, Installation and Transportation Conditions 2

≤ 0.35%UsNot guarantee the reliable closing voltage
Auxiliary contact
Type Code Type Code
3NO3NC A33 4NO4NC A44
5NO5NC A55 6NO6NC A66
Rated insulation voltage
AC380V AC400V DC250V
Conventional thermal current
400V
Rated working current
16A
Usage category
Rated working voltage
AC-12 AC-15 DC-12
16A 3A 5A
Note:
1.VW3GZ-40 series only have 3NO 3NC~6NO 6NCNO,"N66"indicates contacts with no common point,while "N6"denotes contacts
with a common point The same logic applies to other codes
2.Standard configuration includes Ē3/Ē33 contact arangements
3.The auxilary contacs support a minimum load of DC24V 10mA
AC110V/
Q30
Q31
Q33
Q35
Q40
Q41
Q43
Q45
DC220V DC110V
AC48V/
DC48V
AC230V/ AC400V AC110V/
DC220V DC110V
AC48V/
DC48V
Q10 Q20
Q21
Q23
Q25
Q11
Q13
Q30
Q31
Q33
Q35
Q40
Q41
Q43
Q45 Q55
Q50 Q60
Q61
Q63
Q65
Q51
Q53
Q70
Q71
Q73
Q75
Q80
Q81
Q83
Q85
4.14W 6.54W 8.6W 6.2W 1.89W 2.5W 2.38W /
10/20
Accessories Installation of DC Disconnector